trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides 

and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of 

surplus excavated soils as directed within a lead of 50m.

37.24 cum 205.80 7663.99
INR  Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Three  and 

Paise Ninety Nine Only

2 Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors, including watering, ramming, 

consolidating and dressing complete.
7.80 cum 1438.10 11217.18

INR  Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Seventeen  and 

Paise Eighteen Only

3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of 

centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded 

stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)

7.80 cum 6072.40 47364.72
INR  Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Four  

and Paise Seventy Two Only

4 Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in  foundation and plinth in :Cement mortar 

1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)
15.24 cum 6770.05 103175.56

INR  One Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred & 

Seventy Five  and Paise Fifty Six Only

5 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of 

centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 Cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 

graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)

1.00 cum 7907.55 7907.55
INR  Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Seven  and 

Paise Fifty Five Only

6 Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 5.0  in  superstructure above plinth level upto 

floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)
13.32 cum 7988.95 106412.81

INR  One Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred & Twelve  

and Paise Eighty One Only

7 Providing flat soling in required pattern with bricks of class designation 5.0 including joints filled 

with sand all complete as per the instruction of EIC.
48.00 sqm 286.50 13752.00

INR  Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two  

Only

8 Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished 

with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of 

steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate

48.00 sqm 500.30 24014.40
INR  Twenty Four Thousand  &Fourteen  and Paise 

Forty Only

9 Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, 

including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel 

primer all complete.

1420.54 kg 114.90 163220.05
INR  One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred & 

Twenty  and Paise Five Only

10 Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of 

corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/- 5% total coated thickness (TCT), 

zinc coating 120gms as per IS: 277 in 240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both